TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American REO Servicing, LLC		I12/15/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Default Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	ype: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984631	REOSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 225724-1 REOSOURCE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina L. Martini

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0250

10.00 29846

900160487 REEL:

Signature:	/CL Martini/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=First American REO Servicing LLC Merger#page1.tif source=First American REO Servicing LLC Merger#page2.tif source=First American REO Servicing LLC Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0251

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FIRST AMERICAN REO SERVICING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "FIRST AMERICAN DEFAULT INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRST AMERICAN DEFAULT INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

4275553 8100M 061192709



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5319691

DATE: 01-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0252 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 06:41 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061192709 - 3844940 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FIRST AMERICAN REO SERVICING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

FIRST AMERICAN DEFAULT INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC A Florida limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is First American Default Information Services, LLC, a foreign limited liability company ("Default").
- The jurisdiction in which Default was formed is Florida.
- The name of the limited liability company being merged into Default is First American REO Servicing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("REO").
- 4. The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
- 5. The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of First American Default Information Services, LLC, a foreign limited liability company and the address thereof is 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Default, on request and without cost, to any member of Default or REO.
- 7. The surviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.
- 8. The effective date of the merger shall be December 30, 2006.

REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0253

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Default has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized person this 15th day of December, 2006.

Pirst American Default Information Services, LLC A Florida limited liability company

Chris Leavell, Manager

https://emsil.fareis.com/exchange/jocvelbar/Indox/First American REO Servicing, LLC.EML/1_multipart_xF8FF_3_anticlesdelaware.doc/C58EA28C-18C0-4e97-9AF2-036E93DDAF83/articles-detaware.doc?attrich=1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0254